RESOLUTION NO. 5/3-//

[Settlement of Claim - James Christian - \$200,000]

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by James Christian against the City and County of San Francisco for \$200,000; claim was filed on May 31, 2011.

WHEREAS, James Christian has filed a claim on May 31, 2011 against the City and County of San Francisco for personal injuries; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works of the City and County of San Francisco has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of \$200,000.

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code, settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of \$200,000 is hereby approved.

APPROVED:

FILE NO. 111150

RECOMMENDED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney

Department of Public Works

See File for Signature

Director of Public Works

Mohammed Nuru

See File for Signature JOANNE HOEPER Chief Trial Deputy

FUNDS AVAILABLE:

See File for Signature **BENJAMIN ROSENFIELD** Controller

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number: 111150

Date Passed: December 06, 2011

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by James Christian against the City and County of San Francisco for \$200,000; claim was filed on May 31, 2011.

November 17, 2011 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED...

December 06, 2011 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 111150

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 12/6/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Edwin

Date Approved